
Advisory Council on Student Neighbor Relations 
Wednesday, November 14, 7 p.m. 

Stephens Lounge (3rd floor of MLK Jr. Student Union)  
Co-convened by Nuha Khalfay, ASUC EAVP; Joseph Greenwell, Associate Vice Chancellor and 
Dean of Students, Erin Steffen, City Manager’s Office; Esther Gulli, Executive Director of Local 

Government & Community Relations 
Agenda (annotated) 
  
I. Welcome, Introductions & Community Building Activity 
(Facilitated by Dean Joseph Greenwell and EAVP Nuha Khalfay) 
  
II. Council History & Meeting Objectives: 
(Government & Community Relations Executive Director, Esther Gulli, Local GCR Director 
Ruben Lizardo and City Manager’s Office Rep Erin Steffen) 
  
III. Brief Updates and Discussion of Student-Neighbor Relations Efforts (Erin Steffen and 
Jen Loy) (7:25) 

● Berkeley Police Department update  

● Berkeley Fire Department updates 

● Neighbor updates 

● Neighborhood Services updates 

● 4 by 6 overview (City/UC/Student Relations Committee) 

● Student leadership topics and updates  

● First 8 Report review and updates 

● IFC settlement updates  

● Additional topics 

 
IV. Looking Ahead (facilitated by Ruben) 

● Next convening of this body: Fall 2019 
● Additional topics 

  
V. Next Steps and Closing Thoughts (Nuha) 

● Next steps  
● Closing thoughts  

 
 



ABOUT ADVISORY COUNCIL ON STUDENT NEIGHBOR RELATIONS 

Convened in 2005, the Advisory Council on Student-Neighbor Relations is dedicated to improving the 

quality of life in the neighborhoods adjacent to the campus.  Focused on facilitating communication, 

mutual respect and cooperation between Cal students and permanent residents the SNA’s primary aim is 

to build good student/neighbor relations. Since its inception, the Advisory Council has supported good 

neighbor initiatives, campaigns and programs that respond to the changing needs of Southside residents 

including: Cal Move Out, Cal Move In, Happy Neighbors, Every Bear Goes Home and collaborates with 

health education programs like PartySafe@Cal to engage and serve students and neighbors. The 

Advisory Council meets regularly and is convened by Joseph Greenwell, Dean of Students and Chris 

Treadway, Assistant Chancellor of Government & Community Relations, in partnership with the ASUC 

External Affairs Vice President and City representatives. During these meetings, community and campus 

stakeholders have opportunity to hear updates of work conducted in partnership with city, campus and 

community leaders; and consider new opportunities for collaboration. 

 
Resources 
Joseph Greenwell, Dean of Students – joseph.defraine@berkeley.edu 
Ruben Lizardo, Government & Community Relations – rlizardo@berkeley.edu 
Nuha Khalfay, ASUC External Affairs Vice President – eavp@asuc.org 
Erin Steffen, Assistant to the City Manager – esteffen@cityofberkeley.info 
Jen Loy, Government & Community Relations – jenloy@berkeley.edu 
Leona Chen, Happy Neighbors – leonac@berkeley.edu 
Officer Sean Tinney, Berkeley Police – STinney@cityofberkeley.info 
Bre Slimick, Berkeley Neighborhood Services, BSlimick@cityofberkeley.info 
Jeff Woods, LEAD Center Associate Director jeff.woods@berkeley.edu 
Alex Richards, Coordinator, Fraternity & Sorority Advising & Leadership alex.richards@berkeley.edu  
Frank Albergo, FSA& Leadership Development Graduate Coordinator, fjalbergo@berkeley.edu  
Christian Bucey, J.D. Conduct Coordinator, Center for Student Conduct, christianbucey@berkeley.edu 
Karen Hughes, Coordinator PartySafe@Cal & Health Worker Programs, khughes@berkeley.edu 
Dylan Howser, NC VP for Campus Operations – dylan.howser@nicindy.org 

 
 
 


